8 7 5 5 4 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE:V |S |(}NS
(O coprRIsT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 P TR DESCRIPTION DATE TWH | APYD
A N _
S REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION @ PRORTHOLES 4586373 A | RELEASED i | B0 | Bl
B ECR-07-017315 2aduL2o0r | MY | TM
153002 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
15300]2-7 B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530012-6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530012-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - - - 113
7-1530012-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S R R R R R - - ‘72
715300126 | B | LCADMAKER | MECH POST TEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL : | (35670075 [DOCUMENTAT ON PACKHAGE I
7-1530012-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B R P T N U - - ‘ gg
e 076 o I N N N : : 168
[ 0307 R | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE. IDENTIFICATION 167
D "@" ot 22l 2] 27 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
34 - -1 -1 -1 f : I
CRIMF DATA TYCO TERMINAL 1TYCO CRIMP SPECS .mjp //QREF - - - - - - - - - ‘ Zi
TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES RECEPTACLE CONTACT l | | | | | | 31803 -0 SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE R - - - 1672
- e 0o 10 - R LT R — TERM!E?ET?%EPORT 22tz 2] 7 2-18032-5  [SCR. SET. FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 16|
- | | | | | 180247 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
INSUL 2.59 [.102 IN] F | 70-2.40 [.067-.095 |N] | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 5150272 SCR REX RO CAP 12 X 8.0 55
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS | | | | | | 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 ¥ .250 58
5.50-4 50 [.138- 177 [N] = 408-8327 gég8oéﬁé‘ Gl aEn - - R =
TERMINAL 11473019 - qé;b FEED T 1338685-1  [PAWL, FLED 56
|| APPL SPEC _ _ 11,900 469 IN] Caesiadco 2\ : - : : 55
> LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) 4 4 4 4 4 il 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPL ITD 7, ,,9”9 > 212121 21?v? 1-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
(28 | | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
08 - - - | | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
| | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - i - | | | | | | 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 40
- - - - - - -] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
- ) . ) | | | | 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED AT
- - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI A6
e e e | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
W 1 ' | | | | | 1338660- | RAM
“llsize f&=0 | FEIGHT & | SETTINGS , : jé
| 50 mm° | .59 +0.05 [.063 +.002 IN] B3 _ . _ 47
|00 mm’ |42 £0.05 [.056 £.002 IN] C4 | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 4|
; . - - - - - - - - 40
N ? .32 40.05 [.052 4.002 IN] D7
Vo T 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
i | | | | | | | -469367-0  |SHIM 383
- | | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
- : : - — 36
* : : : 35
| | | | | | 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
' ? 2 2 2 ? ? |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- | | | | | | 18077-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 37
- | | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 3
- | | | | | | 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
) | | | | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
>l 212121217 1-22284-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 27
| | | | | | 356835- | LEVER. DRAG RELFASE 26
| | | | | | PA0TY?- | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | | \ | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. L] 980371-4 [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
. | | | | 590472-72 STRIPPER 27
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE | | | | | | 118023~ | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 1o
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. 4 A A A 4 A 18075-7 WASHER  SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
A4 LUBRTCATE DATLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION | | N 590477 | STRIPPER E
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APFLICATOR. B i i 3
1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
: : : 6
: : 5
- f f 4
: : — E
| | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
| | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |
| | | | | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT | 0
| | | | | | | 462006- | FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 9
| >l 2 2| | | 7-1333205-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
f - f f 7
- : . 6
| | | | | | 8547772 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 238011 -4 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED | 53()@ 222 ] | | 579440-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
S e A R B I : : 183 - | | | | | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE i I A A N A § : | 82 2 e pe L pl ] 4-456406-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
A S N e : : ] -77|-76|-72|-T1] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
- : : B T T, T R e A o DBWRRI0T tyco Tyes Electronics
B - 3 78 CHE?-HIGMAN UBMARZ006 Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- - DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD 0BMARZ006 [nwamE
| 5-547505-2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 77 o [N L LELBLL FINE ADJ SIDE FEED HD-1 APPL
_ _ _ _ _ : : : ’ ; g @g %, EEE %E APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC B
- 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
| | | | | | 854769-4 AOLDER, TNS 4 WATER AL éTi\LSEHS = wgwasHie Tqb_\e A ‘ 00779 ©:.|5300|9 _
| TEM - - ‘ c
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 |

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



